AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CGNTRACT 1. CONTRAGT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 5
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NQ 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (if appiicabie)
0003 02/23/2013 REQ-4318-13-0150
6 iSSUpb BY CODE | zupg 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if ather than lter: 6, CODE l
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFVETY COMMIZSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HuWY

ROCM 523
BETHESDA ™MD 2038

4t
fixs

8 NAME AND ADCRESS QF CONTRALTOR (No | street, coynty. State and ZiR Coce) 9A AMENDMENT GF SOLICITATION NO
()

BRCOKEAVEN MEMORIAL MHELRICAL CENTER

101 HOSPITAL ROAD 98 DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
PATCHOGUE NY 11772-4870

t0A. MOCIFICATIO

=
o]
o
[#2]
1
1
=
1
—
5
1
oz
v
fa
o

10E DATED {SEEITEM 13)

CODEW’ IFAC\WCODE 02/22/20.2

41, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SCOLICITATIONS

i The above nurrbered solicitation is amenzed as st {edh n tem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers _is extended, s ol extended
Offers must acknowledge recent of th-s amendmant prior 1o the howr and date specilied 1 the schcitation of as amendsd, by one of the following methods: (a) By cempleling
items 8 and 15, and ralurning copies of the amandment; (b} By acknowigdging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitled, or (¢} By
separate ietter or telegram which includes a reference 10 the salicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE CF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer akeady submitted. such changa may be made by ‘elagram or letter. providad eacn telegram or lelier makes
reference lo the solicitation and this amendrrent, and 15 racaived priar to the opening hour ard date spacified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if required)

Net Increase: 531,925.00G
J100A13DSE 2013 1117900000 EXHROC43ILE 25250

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

JCHECK ONS | A THIS CHANGE DRDER § ISSUED PURSUANT TO. {Specify authorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NO N ITEM {0A

@

THE ABGVE NUMBERED CONYRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropration date, ete; SET FORTH IN ITEM 12 PURSUANT TG THE AUTHORITY GF FAR 43.103(b}

Ll

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER {Specify type of modificalion and aidhonlyf
X UNTILATERAL MCDIFICATICN, ¥FAR 43,193 (b)

E. IMPORTANT: Centractar Xis rot is requred to sign this documen: and return G copas (o the ssuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOCIFICATION (Organized oy UCF seckion ieadings. including soficitation/contract subject matles where feasibie.)
DUNS Number g

Hospltal IDH 6NT701034
COR: Cenrnis 5. Wierdak

a.l: Cwierdaklcepsc.gov
Tel: 3015047435

Modificarvrion # 0003 te contracy CP3C-N-12-0109% is heveby is e wrovide funding for the
Y b J
1

pericd of 7/1/2012 through &/33/2013 as fcllows:

1- The guantity for Line item 0J03 is increased by 11,000 tc a new total gty of 21,000,

Continues

Cxcepl as provided herews &l lerms and condiliens af the dacument referenced in llem 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remairs uachangeg ard in full force ana efiect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER [Type or prnt)

Doris 8. Kessler

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 166. U D STATES MER|

N

18C. DATE SIGNED

- e e, i~ e O il i U1/23/2013
[ Signature of pprsarr authorized fe signj (Sigrature of Coaffacting Qfficer)
NSN 7540-01.152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 {(REV 10-831
Frevious edilion unusable - Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE oF

CONTINUATION SHEET| . o» 5-12-0108/0003 2 2

NAME QF QFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR

BROOKHAVEN MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A} (B) (€} |y (E) {F}

As a result of the above, funding is added for
line item 0003 in the amount of 3$30,250.00.
2- The guantity for Line item 0004 is increased
by 2,500 to a new total gty of 4,900.
As a result of the above, funding is added for
line item Q004 in the amount of $1,675.00.
3- As a result of the above, funding for the
first opticn peried (July 1, 2012 through June
3G, 2013) is increased by $31,925.00 to a new
total of $61,033,00,
Change Item 0003 to read as follows({amount shown
is the obligated amount):
FIRST OPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013

0003 NOT TO EXCEED 21000 [EA 2.75 30, 250.00
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMEKRT
OF WORK.
Quantity: 11,000 @ $2.75 = $30,250.00
Fully Funded Obligation Amount$57,750.00
Change Item 0004 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0004 NOT TO EXCEED -35 [EA 0.67 1,675.00

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

Quantity: 2,500 2 $0.67 = $1,675.00

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$3,283.0D

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSHN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 36 {4.BB)
Sponsored by G5A
FAR (48 CFR} E3.10



